CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No: 3
Date: July 31, 2023
Agreement Date: July 5, 2022
Owner: City of Dyersville, lowa
Dyersville East Road Utility Extension 2022
Project: Contract C Water Pumping Station No. 21168

Contractor: F.L. Krapfl, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Valve Vault - Gauge Assembly (quantity 2) Lump Sum
Valve Vault Sidewall (quantity 2) Lump Sum
Drain Fittings for Day Tank and Bulk Tank (quantity 2) Lump Sum
Door Closure SCUSH Lump Sum
CL2 Backflow Preventer Lump Sum
Exchange CL2 Pump Lump Sum

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Justification:

$ 602.95
3,295.88
442.04
223.10
371.48
1,144.83

$6,080.28

The above construction plan modifications were required due to either existing conditions or regulatory

requirements.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

1,315,000.00

1,316,294.72

6,080.28
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1,322,375.00

The CONTRACT TIME will remain unchanged. The project shall be substantially complete by July 1,
2023 (except standby generator). Final completion shall be August 1, 2023 (including standby generator).



Dyersville East Road Utility Extension 2022

Contract C Water Pumping Station
Change Order No. 3

Change Order Recommended for Acceptance:
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I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me
or under my direct personal supervision and that | am a duly licensed

Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of lowa.

FOR Origin Design Co.

8/8/2023

Marc D. Ruden, P.E.
License Number 19249

Date

My license renewal date is December 31, 2024
Pages or sheets covered by this seal: Change Order No. 3

Accepted and/or Requested:

CONTRACTOR F.L. Krapfl, Inc.

BY

NAME Cory Krapfl

TITLE President

DATE
Accepted and/or Requested: OWNER  City of Dyersville, lowa
Attest:

BY

Signature
BY NAME: Jeff Jacque
Signature

NAME Tricia Maiers TITLE: Mayor
TITLE City Clerk DATE




