CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No: 3

Date: July 31, 2023

Agreement Date: July 5, 2022

Owner:	City of Dyersville, Iowa					
	Dyersville East Road Utility Extension 2022					
Project:	Contract C Water Pumping Station		No. 21168			
Contractor:	F.L. Krapfl, Inc.					
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:						
Valve Vault - Gauge Assembly (quantity 2)		Lump Sum	\$ 602.95			
Valve Vault Sidewall (quantity 2)		Lump Sum	3,295.88			
Drain Fittings for Day Tank and Bulk Tank (quantity 2)		Lump Sum	442.04			
Door Closure SCUSH		Lump Sum	223.10			
CL2 Backflow Preventer		Lump Sum	371.48			
Exchange CL2 Pump		Lump Sum	1,144.83			
TOTAL CH	\$6,080.28					

Justification:

The above construction plan modifications were required due to either existing conditions or regulatory requirements.

Original CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 1,315,000.00
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER	\$ 1,316,294.72
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by	\$ 6,080.28
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be	\$ 1,322,375.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will remain unchanged. The project shall be substantially complete by July 1, 2023 (except standby generator). Final completion shall be August 1, 2023 (including standby generator).

Change Order Recommended for Acceptance:

MARC D. RUDEN 19249	I hereby certify that this engineering or under my direct personal supervi Professional Engineer under the law FOR Origin Design Co.	sion and that I am a duly licensed	
The Summer Hill		8/8/2023	
10WA	Marc D. Ruden, P.E.	Date	
winning.	License Number 19249		
	My license renewal date is December 31, 2024		
	Pages or sheets covered by this seal	: Change Order No. 3	

Accepted and/or Requested: **CONTRACTOR F.L. Krapfl, Inc.**

BY
Signature
NAME Cory Krapfl
TITLE President
DATE

Signature

Accepted and/or Requested: OWNER City of Dyersville, Iowa

Attest:

BY

NAME: Jeff Jacque

Signature

NAME Tricia Maiers

TITLE: Mayor

TITLE City Clerk

DATE